

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 175 of 2022

Santanu Roy

...Applicant/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

...Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 140 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29-11-2022

Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner and Mr. RS Reisang, learned senior counsel for the MPSC. Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA appearing for the State respondents seeks two weeks' time for advancing his argument on the ground of personal difficulties.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list these cases again on 22-12-2022 for final disposal of the Misc. case.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori