

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 175 of 2022 With
WP(C) No. 140 of 2022**

Santanu Roy

.....Applicant/s

- Versus –
State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

17.04.2023

Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks one week's time for filing rejoinder affidavit in the main writ petition.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 03.05.2023.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong